

**INDEX INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES, INDORE** 

# (AFFILIATED TO MALWANCHAL UNIVERSITY, INDORE)



# Department of Oral Medicine and Radiology, Department of Prosthodontics And Crown & Bridge

<u>Webinar: -</u> "Mucormycosis and COVID-19" (Tuesday) 29<sup>th</sup> June 2021 Time: 09:30am to 10:30am

## **SPEAKERS**:



## Dr. Jaideep Singh Chauhan

Consulting Maxillofacial Surgeon & Project Director for the Smile Train, CHL Hospitals

#### **Topic - Post Covid Mucormycosis of Maxillofacial Region**

E-certificates will be given to registered Participants only. Google Meet joining info link: https://meet.google.com/sao-vduw-prv



Dr. B. Srinivasan

#### **MDS** Prosthodontics

Post Graduate Fellowship in Maxillofacial Prosthetics, University Medical Centre, Groningen, The Netherlands

**Topic - Prosthetic management of defects with mucormycosis** 

## **ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:**

### Dr. Ram Ghulam Razdan

(Pro Chancellor) Malwanchal University, Indore

## **ORGANIZING CHAIRMAN:**

Dr. Rajeev Srivastava Director - P.G. Studies Professor & Head Dept. of Prosthodontics And Crown & Bridge Index Institute of Dental Sciences, Indore

## **ORGANIZING SECRETARY:**

Dr. Deepti Singh Hada Assistant Dean, Head of the Dept. of Oral Medicine and Radiology, Index Institute of Dental Sciences, Indore

#### **ADVISORIES:**

Dr. Satish Karandikar Dean, Professor & Head of the Dept. of Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Index Institute of Dental Sciences, Indore

#### **MODERATOR:**

Dr. Mamta Singh Professor, Dept. of Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Index Institute of Dental Sciences, Indore

Dr. Dheeraj Sharma Reader, Dept. of Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology Index Institute of Dental Sciences, Indore Dr. Bhoopendra Singh Rajput Reader, Dept. of Oral Maxillofacial Surgery , Index Institute of Dental Sciences, Indore

**For Registration, Contact:** 

Dr. Jash Shah 9977811472, Dr. Pallavi Mundra 9644422552, Dr. Sonu Solanki 9669370540,